GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:120
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

AGRO ZONE
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals regarding Agro Zone received from Haryana during the last one year;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of each proposal?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)
(a): The Ministry of Agriculture has not received any proposal regarding Special Agriculture Zone from Haryana during last one year.

(b)&(c): In view of (a) above, question do not arise.
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